## 504136877 12/20/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4193163

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ ΟΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
WEBASTO AG			12/06/2016
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA		
Name:	REHAL	REHAU AG + CO	
Street Address:	RHENI	RHENIUMHAUS	
City:	REHAL	REHAU	
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	95111		
Property Ty	/pe	<b>Number</b> 7422788	
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Ty		Number	
Property Ty	/pe		
Property Ty Patent Number:	уре		
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	/pe CE DATA	7422788 (703)848-2981	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	/pe CE DATA vill be sent to	7422788	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	/pe CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provideo	7422788 (703)848-2981 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	/pe CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided	7422788 (703)848-2981 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</b> 7035843273 kmcmanus@rmsc2.com	
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	/pe CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provideo me:	7422788 (703)848-2981 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</b> 7035843273 kmcmanus@rmsc2.com DAVID S. SAFRAN	ia US Mail.
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	/pe CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provideo me:	7422788 (703)848-2981 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</b> 7035843273 kmcmanus@rmsc2.com DAVID S. SAFRAN 7918 JONES BRANCH DRIVE, SUITE 500	ia US Mail.
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	/pe CE DATA fill be sent to r, if provided me:	7422788 (703)848-2981 <b>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</b> 7035843273 kmcmanus@rmsc2.com DAVID S. SAFRAN 7918 JONES BRANCH DRIVE, SUITE 500 MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102	ia US Mail.
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	/pe CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	7422788 (703)848-2981 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b> <b>c; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</b> 7035843273 kmcmanus@rmsc2.com DAVID S. SAFRAN 7918 JONES BRANCH DRIVE, SUITE 500 MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 740123-435 (DSS)	ia US Mail.
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	/pe CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	7422788 (703)848-2981 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b> <b>c if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</b> 7035843273 kmcmanus@rmsc2.com DAVID S. SAFRAN 7918 JONES BRANCH DRIVE, SUITE 500 MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 740123-435 (DSS) DAVID S. SAFRAN	ia US Mail.
Property Ty Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	/pe CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	7422788 (703)848-2981 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b> <b>c; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</b> 7035843273 kmcmanus@rmsc2.com DAVID S. SAFRAN 7918 JONES BRANCH DRIVE, SUITE 500 MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 740123-435 (DSS)	ia US Mail.

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as co-owner of record of U.S. Patent No. 7,422,788 issued September 9, 2008 by assignment recorded at Reel 015884, Frame 0138, Webasto  $AG^*$  of Kraillinger Strasse 5, Stockdorf, Germany, hereby sells and assigns to REHAU AG + CO, Rheniumhaus, Rehau, Germany 95111, all of its rights, title and interest in its share of the ownwership of the said Letters Patent, to be held and enjoyed by said REHAU AG + CO., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent was granted.

Webasto SE

By:

Name of Person: Robert Witter Title:Global IP Manager

By:

Name of Person: Erhard Veit. Title:Global IP Manager

Date: December 6th 2016

<sup>\*</sup> Webasto SE (formerly Webasto AG)

**RECORDED: 12/20/2016**